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Thank you for choosing Rough Country for all your lighting needs. 
 

 
 

Please read instructions before beginning installation. Check the kit hardware against the kit contents 
shown below.  Be sure you have all needed parts and know where they go.   
If question exist, please call us @1-800-222-7023. We will be happy to answer any questions concerning the design, 
function, and correct use of our products. 
 
 

  
 

Only fits 2014-16 GM 1500 models.   

Tools Needed: 
 
7mm Socket 
10mm Socket/Wrench 
Flat Screwdriver 
9/16” Wrench 
9/16”Socket 
1/2” Wrench 
1/2” Socket 

By purchasing any item sold by Rough Country, LLC, the buyer expressly warrants that he/she is in compliance with all 
applicable  Federal, State, and Local laws and regulations regarding the purchase, ownership, and 
use of the item.  It shall be the buyers responsibility to comply with all Federal, State and Local laws 
governing the sales of any items listed, illustrated or sold.  The buyer expressly agrees to indemnify 
and hold harmless Rough Country, LLC for all claims resulting directly or indirectly from the purchase, 
ownership, or use of the items. 

Kit Contents 
 

(4)  Grille Mount Brackets 
(2) 30” Curved LED Brackets 
(1) 70620BAG 
 Instructions 
(1) 70620BAG2 
 (12) 3/8” Flat Washers  
 (6) 3/8” Nylock Nuts 
 (6)3/8” x 1” Bolts 
 (8)5/16” Flat Washers 
 (4)5/16” Nylock Nuts 
 (4)5/16” x .75” Bolts 

*70620BAG* 
70620BAG 



1. Park the vehicle on a smooth level surface. 
2.   Fender flares will need to be removed.  GMC models will need the fender trim removed.  
3. Using a 7mm socket, remove the bolts, from inside the fender well, holding the upper fascia.  Save for reuse. See 

Photo 1. 
4. Remove the upper bumper fascia by gently pulling from front of truck. See Photo 2. 

5. Using a flat screwdriver remove the push pins from the radiator cover. Save for reuse.  See Photo 3.  
6. Remove the radiator cover from the truck. See Photo 4. 

7. Using a 10mm socket, remove the (4) upper grille mounting bolts.  Save for reuse. See Photo 5. 
8. Using a 10mm socket, remove the lower grille mounting bolts.  Save for reuse. See Photo 6. 
 

Photo 1 Photo 2 

Photo 3 Photo 4 

Photo 6 Photo 5 

Remove bumper fascia bolts. Remove bumper fascia. 

Remove radiator cover push pins. Remove radiator cover. 

Remove upper grille mount bolts. Remove lower grille mount bolts. 



8. Remove the grille by gently pulling from front of truck.  See Photo 7.  
9. Install supplied grille mount with supplied 3/8” x 1” bolts and washers behind radiator core support. See Photo 8. 

10. Install the supplied grille mount, with tabs down, on the front of the radiator core support. See Photo 9. 
11. Place supplied 3/8” nylock nuts and washers on botls and tighten using a 9/16” wrench and socket. See Photo 10. 
 

13.         See Photo 11 for model specific mounting. 
14. Install the supplied light mounting brackets on the correct mounting for your make of truck, using the 5/16” x .75” 

bolts, washers and nylock nuts.  See Photo 12. 
 

Photo 8 

Photo 10 

Photo 7 

Photo 9 

Photo 11 Photo 12 

Remove grille. Install rear light mounting bracket. 

Install front light mounting bracket. Tighten light mounting brackets. 

Install light mounting tabs. 

2015 GMC 

2016 GMC 
2014 GMC 

2014-15 Chevy 

2016 Chevy 



 15. Attach 5/16” washers and nylock nuts, do not tighten.  See Photos 13 & 14. 

16. Place light between mounting brackets with supplied hardware. See Photo 15. 
17. Set desired position of the light and tighten using suppied Allen wrench.  See Photo 16. 

 
 
18. Tighten 5/16” hardware using a 1/2” wrench and socket.  See Photo 17. 
19. Reinstall grille.  Connect light wiring harness using supplied instructions. 
 

 

 

Photo 13 Photo 14 

Photo 15 Photo 16 

Photo 17 

Install light mounting tabs. Repeat process for opposite side. 

Install light in mounting tabs. Tighten light. 

Tighten light mounting tabs. 


